

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3725 OF 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2005 in CMWP No.38011/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHANDRA PRAKASH SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN, BASTI GRAMIN BANK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief)

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Any appointments made would be subject to the result of this special leave petition.

Counter affidavit by the respondents-caveator be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit within two weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master